

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4171

ANSWERED ON 19
TH

 MARCH, 2020


NH PROJECTS IN ODISHA


4171.   MS. CHANDRANI MURMU:


                           Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of National Highway (NH) projects completed in Odisha during the last three years and the current year;


(b) the details of NH projects along with estimated cost sanctioned for the said State during the said period along with present status thereof;


(c) the details of NH projects which are proposed and pending for approval for the said State;


(d) the time frame set for completion of the pending NH projects;


(e) the hindrances being faced to complete the NH projects in the State within the time limit along with the action taken in this regard; and


(f) the action taken against the agencies which have failed to complete the projects within the stipulated time-frame?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Twenty projects for development of various National Highways having an aggregate length of 1131.70 Kms have been completed in the State of Odisha during last three years and the current year.


(b) The details of NH projects in Odisha along with sanctioned cost during the said period along with present status thereof is attached as Annexure.

(c) & (d) Proposals for development and maintenance of National Highways are considered based on their merit, inter-se- priority and availability of funds.

(e)    The hindrances being faced is  mainly due to delays in acquisition of land, obtaining

approval for forest diversion, tree felling, environment clearances, eviction of encroachments, shifting of utilities, etc. Regular coordination meetings are being held with the concerned authorities of Central/State Govt. to sort out the issues.

(f)       The defaulting concessionaires/contractors are being penalized by imposing penalties as

per provisions of contract agreements wherever the delay is attributable to the agency.


        ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 4171 FOR ANSWER ON 19
TH

 MARCH, 2020 ASKED BY MS.

CHANDRANI MURMU REGARDING “NH PROJECTS IN ODISHA”


Details of sanctioned Projects for NHs entrusted with State PWD

Sr

No

Name of Projects Approved
TPC/Sanctioned
Cost ( Rs in Cr)

Present Status

1 widening existing 2 lane with 1.5m wide paved shoulder from km 0/0 to 81/0 & 93/0 to 119/0 of NH

57 ( Charichhak to Bhanjanagar) under EPC Mode

287.70 Works in

Progress


2 widening existing 2 lane with 1.5m wide paved shoulder from km 50/0 to 140/9 of NH 57 ( Sonepur to Adenigarh) under EPC Mode

295.67

3 widening existing 2 lane with 1.5m wide paved shoulder from km 91 to 125/4 of NH 200 (

Saharapada Dhenkikote)

63.64

4 Widening of existing lane to 2 lane with paved shoulder from 239/900 to 294/300 km (Nayagarh to

Khurda) of NH 57

223.50

5 Widening & Strengthening of two lane to two lane with paved shoulder from km 58/000 to km 116/100 of NH 153(B) ( Naktideula to Boudh)

206.88

6 Widening & Strengthening of two lane to two lane with paved shoulder from km 0/00 to km 41/055 km of NH 63

120.13

7 Widening to 2 lane with paved shoulder & strengthening from Km 173/370 to Km 229/400 of

NH-59 on EPC mode in the state of Odisha.

214.23

8 Widening to 2 lane with paved shoulder & strengthening from Km 269/300 to 328/200 of NH-49

on EPC mode in the state of Odisha.

199.16

9 Improvement to 2-lane with paved shoulder from km

224/900 to 231/900 of NH-57 (Maicheili to

Semilisahi) in the state of Odisha under Annual Plan

2017-18.

30.07

10 Widening to 2 lane with paved shoulder of NH-26 from km 319/280 to km 345/480 (Boriguma - Jeypore)

in the state of Odisha.

95.04

11 Widening existing 2 lane to 2 lane with paved shoulder from km 71/400 to km 86/040 of NH-220

(Tangabila to Karanjia) in the state of Odisha.


41.71


12 Strengthening to NH-326 From Km253/700 to Km

281/700 (Laxmipur To Kakriguma) for the year 2019-

20 in the state of Odisha on EPC mode.

23.22 Tendering

under process

13 Strengthening to NH-153B from Km 0/00 to 24/329

Km for the year 2019-20 in the state of Odisha on EPC

mode.

19.24

14 Strengthening to NH-326(A) from km (70/000-

102/900) in the state of Odisha for the year 2019-20

24.7

15 Strengthening  of road from km72/000 to 130/280 km

of NH-26 in the state of Odisha for the year 2019-20

40.03

16 Strengthening to NH-20 from Km 0/00 to 14/000 Km

(Champua to Rimuli) and link road to NH-20 from

14/00 to 14/690 Km(at Parsala) and connecting road

from Rimuli square at 14/0 to 1/430 km of NH-520 for

the year-2019-20

14.58

17 Strengthening the of road from ch. 338/450 to

351/100 km( Berhampur town portion) of NH-59

18.62

18 Strengthening to NH-26 from Ch 351/480 to

367/480,Ch 376/480 to 434/760 (Koraput to Sunki

Ghat)

57.32

19 Strengthening to NH-326 from Ch 413/700 to 429/700

km (Malkangir town portion)

16.48

20 Strengthening to NH-326 from Ch Km 311/700 to Km

327/700 (Jeypore to Kota)

13.4


Details of sanctioned Projects for NHs entrusted with NHAI

Sr.

No.

Project Name Approved

TPC/Sanctioned

Cost Rs(Cr)

Present Status

1 4-Laning of Baleshwar-Baripada-Jharpokaria on NH-

18

1160.58 Works in

Progress


2 4-laning of Angul-Sambalpur Section of NH-55 2491.53

3 4-laning of Teleibani –Sambalpur section of NH-

53(EPC)

712.82

4 4-laning of Baharagora-Singara Section of NH-

49(EPC)

1282.94

5 4-laning of Binjabahal-Teleibani Section of NH-49

(HAM)

1312.86

6 4-laning of Cuttack – Angul Section of NH-55(EPC),

Pkg – I

999.32


7 4-laning of Cuttack – Angul Section of NH-55(EPC),

Pkg – II

991.41

8 4-laning of Rimuli-Koida Section of NH-215 (New

NH 520 (EPC)

828.36

9 4-laning of Koida –Rajamunda Section of NH-215

(New NH 520) (EPC)

1176.41

10 Khandagiri flyover (standalone project) NH-16 115.63

11 Balance work of Puri bypass section of NH-203 (New

NH-316)

69.32

12 4-laning of Biramitrapur-Brahmani bridge end

Section of NH-143(EPC)

678.92

13 4-laning of Singara-Binjabahal Section of NH-

49(HAM)

1313.2

14 6-laning of Chandikhole-Bhadrak Section of NH-16

(HAM)

1230

15 6- laning of Puintola to Tangi Section of NH-16

(EPC)

761.79

16 4-laning of Rajamunda to Barkote Section of NH-

143(EPC)

616.23

17 4-laning of Brahmani bridge end to Rajamunda

Section of NH-143(EPC)

537.7

18 4-laning of Talcher – Kamakhyanagar Section of NH-

53

795.18

19 4-laning of Kamakhyanagar –Duburi- Section of NH-

NH 53

761.11

20 Tangi to Bhubaneswar (km 355.0 to km 414.0) of

NH-16

1175.3

21 Bhadrak (KM 136.500) to Baleshwar (KM 199.141)

on NH-16

844.67

22 3 VUPs at Balikuda, Sikharpur & Badachana in

Bhubaneswar-Chandikhole Section of NH-16

47.52

23 Duburi Chandikhole km 388.376 - km 428.074 of NH

53

789.23


*****

